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Dear Collectors

Welcome to the last edition of the Stamp Bulletin for the year.
We bring you festive tiding, with a preview of our three Christmas
stamp issues.

The traditional stamp issue
marking Christmas presents
aspects of the story of Jesus’

birth through images from a 15th
century illuminated manuscript.
The scenes on the two stamps
depict the Adoration of the Magji,
shortly after the birth of the Christ
Child, and the holy family’s Flight
into Egypt, as they escape the

Michael Zsolt wrath of King Herod. As well as the
Manager, Philatelic traditional issue, we release three
Australia Post festive Christmas designs that

feature a fir tree, star and
gift, represented through
depictions of origami, or the
Japanese art of paper folding.
Our third festive season issue
continues our light-hearted
Christmas Island Christmas
stamp series.

Being the end of the year, we are
pleased to release the annual
collection of Australian stamps.
This illustrated book presents all
the gummed stamp and minisheet
designs comprising the 2019

Allapplicationsiforthe Australian stamp program. It also
reproduction of Australian includes an exclusive gummed
stamps should be made in minisheet of the Drought Relief
writing to: stamp, released as a self-adhesive
Manager booklet last year to raise funds
Philatelic to support farming communities

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

in need.

australiapostcollectables.com.au

The launch of The Great Aussie
Coin Hunt has seen the public
visit Post Offices in the hope

of obtaining all 26 A to Z coin
designs through their change.
These Royal Australian Mint

coins are also available as a

tube of all 26 designs. Randomly
distributed through the coin tubes
are limited-edition coins with a
first-time Australia Post privy
mark. This offers coin collectors
an opportunity to add this
unusual version of the coin to their
collection. Details of the Great
Aussie Coin Hunt products are on
page 11.

When buying your gifts for
Christmas, you may like to take
advantage of our 50% discount
offer on our personalised gifts,
presented on page 22. From

the comfort of home, upload a
favourite image, order from the
range of quality print and poster
sizes, and have them delivered
free of charge. To help ensure gifts
arrive before Christmas, orders
need to be placed by 5 December.

On behalf of everyone in the team,
| hope you and your family have a
very safe and happy Christmas.


mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://australiapostcollectables.com.au

Contents

The Australia Post
"A" PNC

This postal numismatic cover

celebrates an icon of the Australian
community - Australia Post.
Presenting the “A” coin, the design
uses images from service areas

- sorting, delivery, transport

and Post Office.

15141147

$1795

Released 19 November 2019

Not part of Standing Orders

4 Christmas 2019 7 Christmas fun 8 Christmas Island

stamp packs Christmas
10 2019 Annual 11 Great Aussie Coin 14 2019 AFL and
Collections Hunt Collectables NRL Champions
17 Coins 20 Events 22 Personalised
Christmas Gifts
Front cover: Bottlebrush Flowers and Images unless otherwise advised, Coins and banknotes are available for
Fairy Lights: sunstock/istock.com supplied by shutterstock.com sale within Australia only.

© Copyright 2019 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved.
Australia Post stamp designs and
philatelic products are subject to
copyright and may not be reproduced
without permission.

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced
by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group.
See page 23 for terms and conditions.


http://sunstock/istock.com
http://shutterstock.com

Christmas
2019

AUSTRALIA 65¢

AUSTRALIA 65¢

Technical details

Issue date 1 November 2019
FDI 30 November 2019
withdrawal

Denomination

3Xx65c¢ (2 x se-tenant)
2x$2.20

Stamp design

Sonia Young (sec)
Simone Sakinofsky
(rel)

Australia Post
Design Studio

Product design

Sonia Young
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing (rel)
EGO (sec)
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

(Domain Securepost
C100)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size
Sheetlet size

105mm x 80mm
120mm x 192mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet Sheetlet of 50

layout (no design)
Sheetlet of 10
(silver & red foiling)

National Merrylands

postmark NSW 2160

International

AUSTRALIA$2.20

This year’s exquisite traditional
Christmas stamps feature
images from a 15th-century
iluminated manuscript, one of
the treasures of the University
of Sydney library. The two
scenes from the Christmas
story include the Adoration

of the Magi and the Flight

into Egypt. The first episode
occurred shortly after the birth
of Christ, when three wise men
from the east followed the
guiding star to Bethlehem to
pay homage to the newborn
Jesus. They kneel and bow
before the tiny child seated

on his mother’s lap, and

offer precious gifts of gold,
frankincense and myrrh.

When King Herod heard of the
birth of Christ he resolved to
seek him out and kill him. The
65-cent stamp shows Joseph,
Mary and Jesus escaping
Herod'’s wrath by fleeing

to Egypt. Joseph leads the
donkey carrying Mary and the
swaddled infant Christ, while

Lo alid

AUSTRALIA 65c

in the background Herod'’s
pursuing soldiers encounter a
peasant tending a wheat crop.
A legend relates how a field of
wheat miraculously grew as
the Holy Family passed. When
questioned by the soldiers, the
peasant could truthfully say
that the trio went by when his
crop was planted. Thinking they
must be far ahead, the soldiers
then abandoned the chase.

The three other stamps refer to
more general Christmas cheer:
a fir tree, star and gift.

The elegant designs are based
on the traditional Japanese

art of origami or paper folding.
Perhaps the best known
modern origami design is

the Japanese crane, which
became a globally recognised
symbol of peace after the allied
bombing of Hiroshima in 1945.
The meditative art of origami
continues to spread a message
of peace and goodwill with this
year’s Christmas stamps.
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2042013
First day cover (minisheet)

$3.15
L)

2079

:

2042002
First day cover (gummed)

$6.65

2042142

$2.85

Minisheet

2042130
Embellished
sheetlet pack

$14.95

2042254
Embellished S/A sheetlet
10 x 65c Star

$6.50

2042256
Embellished S/A sheetlet
10 x 65c Tree

$6.50



2042126
Stamp pack

$9.65

4 F] ] i 2 -
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2042258
Booklet of 20 x 65c Religious (s/a)

$13

CHRmTIMAS CARD BATE

=

CONTAINS Sx 8220
SELF-ADHESIVE STAMPS N

2042250
Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 Secular (s/a)

$11

2042220
Maxicards (5)

$10.10

*

513
CONTAINS 20a 65
] SELF-ADHESIVE STAMPS

2042260
Booklet of 20 x 65c¢ Secular (s/a)

$13

Daveaatis 2

2042252
Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 Religous (s/a)

$11



Christmas Joy

15141140
Emoji stamp pack

15141139
Frozen Christmas stamp pack

Also available

15141127
Star Wars stamp pack




—

Christmas Island

E Australia $0).20
EQ. Christmas Island Q

1 NOVEMBER 2019
CHRISTMAS ISLAND

. ] ——
Australia
65(: Christmas Island

Technical details

Issue date 1 November 2019
FDI 30 November 2019
withdrawal

Denomination

1x65c,1x$2.20

Stamp &
minisheet design
& illustration

Rebecca Mills

Product design

Simone Sakinofsky
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Arconvert
Securepost MC90,
Domain Securepost
MC90)

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size
Sheetlet size

135mm x 80mm
120mm x 192mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50/25
layout (no design)
Sheetlet of 10
(gloss UV)
National Christmas Island
postmark WA 6798

The Indian Ocean isle has
been flying the flag for
Christmas since 1643.

Perth-based illustrator
Rebecca Mills is behind this
year’s colourful and lively
Christmas Island Christmas
stamp issue. It is her first
commission for designs for our
stamp issue program. She ably
continues the light-hearted
approach to the Christmas
Island Christmas stamps that
Australia has pursued virtually
since it began producing
stamps for the island territory
in 1993, with a cheery Santa the
centrepiece of the Christmas
narrative.

Expressing the festive spirit
through her distinctive style,
Rebecca has created a digital
depiction of the Christmas
theme that reveals her graphic
design training. She uses bold
geometric shapes, strong

colours and a flat but textured
surface. Her visual techniques
draw on a long tradition of
graphic-art styles inillustration
and advertising, presented with
a contemporary flair.

On Christmas Island, as on
mainland Australia, the festive
meal is a crucial element in
Christmas Day celebrations.
This year’s issue of two stamps
and a minisheet features a
communal table of abundance,
goodwill and joy in the shade of
the island’s forest. Santa and
his trusty reindeer Rudolf join
at the table a troupe of impish
local characters, including

the Green Turtle, Red Crabs,
frigatebirds and boobies.

2043142
Minisheet

$2.85
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2043252 2043130

Embellished sheetlet Embellished sheetlet pack
of 10 x 65¢ $14.95
$6.50

2043002 2043013
First day cover (gummed) First day cover (minisheet)
$3.15 $3.15

114 Yo
ey o
(hrlstma

2043401 2043250
PNC (Tuvalu) Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 International (s/a)
$17.95 $11
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Vj‘ Y Gummed Drought
SR Relief minisheet

2044171
2019 Collection of
Australian Stamps

2044214

2019 Collection of

Australian Stamps
(numbered executive edition)

2044194
Australian Territories
Collection of Stamps 2019




The Great ,

ussie

coin hunt

Celebrating Australia from A-Z

Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

Your chance to add a limited-
edition 'A’' coin with special
Privy Mark to your collection!

Specially marked 'A' coins have been randomly
placed in coin tubes like the one featured here.
Be one of the lucky ones to find this limited-
edition coin. SPECIAL
PRIVY
MARK

1711744
Great Aussie Coin Hunt
26 Coin Tube and
Presentation Folder
(539mm when open)

PN - - - = ~ -

Buy in-store, online or call 1800 331 794
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1711736 1711737 1711738 1711739 1711740




Technical details

Issue date 1 October 2019
FDI N/A
withdrawal

Denomination 1x$1

Stamp & SE Products
product design

Printer RA Printing

Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Sheetlet size 148mm x 210mm

Perforations 14.28 x 14.28

Sheet layout Sheetlet of 10

7002201
Ashes 2019
sheetlet of 10

We're celebrating Australia retaining the Ashes with the
release of this $1 instant stamp, also available in a sheetlet
pack of 10 stamps.

Australia went into the 2019 Ashes series as defender of the
urn, having won the series in 2017-18. Australia’s 185-run win
in the fourth test, at Old Trafford, sealed its fate in retaining
the hallowed urn - it couldn’t lose the series. England’s
triumph in the fifth and final test established the 2-2 draw, a
result not witnessed since 1972. It was an uncommon thing
Australia achieved, visitors retaining the Ashes on foreign soil.
Australia last won the Ashes in England in 2001.

The $1 instant stamp and the sheetlet pack containing 10
stamps became available on Tuesday 1 October 2019.

7002130
Ashes 2019
sheetlet pack




AFL and NRL champions

2019 BROWNLOW MEDALLIST
NAT FYFE FREMANTLE

PREMIERS  men &
2019 Sy € Detoor 2008
01 e

2023330
2019 AFL Grand Final
souvenir stamp sheet

2024330
2019 NRL Grand Final
souvenir stamp sheet

[EAMOND

AP PREMIERS

oDo1/2019

2023500 2024500
2019 AFL Grand Final PNC 2019 NRL Grand Final PNC

Available online at auspost.com.au/shop


http://auspost.com.au/shop
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Perth Stamp and Coin Show
1 to 3 November 2019
South Perth Community Centre, South Perth

PERTH STAMP & COIN SHOW Australia Post will attend

1-3 NOVEMBER 2019

with a range of products,
including daily PNCs and
postmarked minisheets.

6999229
Minisheet (mint)

$5

Daily PNC
and coloured
postmarks
are only available
at the show

PERTH 2019 PERTH 2019 PERTH 2019
STAMP & COIN SHOW STAMP & COIN SHOW STAMP & COIN SHOW
Postmark Day 1 Postmark Day 2 Postmark Day 3

Keep up-to-date with all the latest news
australiapostcollectables.com.au


http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
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Next Generation of
Australian Banknotes

Released 9 October 2019

The fourth release banknote of the
Reserve Bank of Australia Next
Generation Banknote Program is now
available: The new generation $20

banknote retains some of the design and

colour aspects of the existing note. It

also incorporates the innovative security
features found on the 2016 $5 banknote,
and the tactile feature to assist those in
the community who are vision-impaired.

The Next Generation of $20 single
banknote presents one uncirculated $20
banknote from the new polymer series.
The Two Generations of $20 banknote
folder presents one uncirculated $20
banknote from the new polymer series
and one uncirculated $20 banknote from
the first polymer series.

L ]
"e
Two Generations of $20

15141142
Two Generations of $20
banknote folder

$55.15

15141141
Next Generation of $20
single banknote

$28.55

Banknotes may take up to six weeks to dispatch and cannot be dispatched prior to the official release date.
The word "SPECIMEN" is required on all banknote images for security and does not appear on the actual notes.

Banknotes are sold within Australia only.
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17540046
Holden Car Concept
Enamel Penny Collection

$149

QUEEN ELIZABETH !

<~ NEW PORTRAIT—

17540047 17540048
SB 2019 $1 Deadly and Dangerous 2019 5c¢-$2 Jody Clark 6-coin Year Set
Gold Proof Collection $35

$599
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

17121140 17121136

2020 Australian Lunar 11l Mouse 2020 Australian Lunar Ill Mouse
loz Silver Trio 1/20z Silver Proof Coin

$305 $69

17121137 17121138

2020 Australian Lunar Il Mouse 2020 Australian Lunar Il Mouse
1oz Silver Proof Coin 1/100z Gold Proof Coin

$105 $395

17121141 ' 17121139

2020 Australian Lunar Il Mouse 2020 Year of the Mouse
1oz Silver Proof Coloured Coin 1/20z Coloured Bu Coin

$105 $60
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Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1711753
2020 50c Tetra-Decagon Unc Coin
Lunar calendar - Year of the Rat

$12.50

1711754

2020 $1 AIBr unc 2-coin set
Lunar calendar - FU LU SHOU
- Year of the Rat

$20

B i<y THE
“m*%?b PERE
N 4

1711756 ~

2020 $5 10z Ag Proof Domed Coin
Lunar calendar - Year of the Rat

$125

Range
of
colours

1711755 S 1711751

2020 $1 1/20z Silver Frosted Ingot 2019 50c CuNi Uncirculated Coin
Year of the Rat Christmas Pop Out Tree Decoration

$60 $10 each
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Stamp shows, events & postmarks

3 November (Qld)

Ipswich Stamp Club Inc.

An annual stamp fair will be held from 9am to
4pm at the North Ipswich Reserve Corporate
Centre, 43 The Terrace, North Ipswich. Enquiries
to 07 3288 7007 or 07 3288 9113.

3 November (NSW)

Campbelltown Stamp Club Inc.

The annual Fisher’s Ghost Festival Stamp Fair
will be held from 9am at the Campbelltown Civic
Hall, Queen Street, Campbelltown. Auctions will
take place at 11am and 1.30pm. Enquiries to
Gordon on 0419 559 759.

9 November (Tas)

Devonport Stamp Club Inc.

The club will hold a stamp and collectables
fair from 10am to 3pm at the East Devonport
Recreation and Function Centre, 67 Caroline
Street, East Devonport (close to the docking
area for The Spirit of Tasmania and 10 minutes
from Devonport Airport). Admission is $2 for
adults with children admitted free. Enquiries
via the website at devstampclub.org

9 November (Vic)

Sale and District Stamp and Coin Club
The club will hold a stamp and coin fair from
10am to 4pm at the Sale Band Hall, Princes
Highway, Sale. Enquiries to Barry on 03
51445670 or to Laurie on 0419 132 824.

16 November (Vic)

Footscray and Geelong Philatelic Soc.
The Western Stamp and Money Fair will be
hosted by both clubs at the Salvation Army
hall, 211 Watton Street, Werribee from 9am to
2pm. Entrance is by gold coin donation with
proceeds going to the Salvation Army.

16 & 17 November (NSW)

Orange Coin and Stamp Club

The club’s spring fair will be held at the Orange
High School, corner of Woodward and Summer
Streets, Orange, from 9am to 4pm. Dealers

will attend and admission is $2.

16 November (Qld)

Caloundra Stamp Club

The club will hold an annual stamp fair at the
Kawana Community Hall, Nanyima Street,
Buddina from 8.30am to 3.30pm. Admission
is free. Enquiries to 07 54947233.

16 & 17 November (NSW)

Wyong and District Philatelic Soc.

The central coast annual stamp and coin fair
will be held from 10am to 4pm each day at the
RFBI Masonic Village hall, Stan Gregory Drive,
Lakehaven, Central Coast. Enquiries to

02 43923610.

23 & 24 November (NSW)

Wagga Stamp Club Incorporated

A stamp and coin fair will be held at the Sturt
Public School hall, White Avenue, Kooringal
from 9am to 4pm each day. Admission is free.
The club will also hold a stamp market at the
ARCC hall, 131 Tarcutta Street, Wagga Wagga,
from 9am on 7 December. Admission is free.
Enquiries to 02 6922 3393.

2 December (Vic)

Sherbrooke Philatelic Society

A stamp and coin fair is held the last Sunday of
every month at the Jaycees hall, Silver Grove,
Nunawading from 9am to 2pm.

29 December (NSW)

SCDAA Petersham Stamp Fair

This fair will be held at Petersham town hall,
107 Crystal Street, Petersham, from 9.30am
to 4pm. For details visit scdaa.com.au.

Make sure your club event is promoted
via the Stamp Bulletin by sending
details well in advance to
australianstamps@auspost.com.au
Events are also listed online.


http://scdaa.com.au
mailto:australianstamps@auspost.com.au
http://devstampclub.org
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Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Christmas 2019
1 November 2019
Merrylands NSW 2160

Christmas Island Christmas
1 November 2019
Christmas Island WA 6798

In Retrospect

Temporary Pictorial

Post Office centenary
1919-2019 with gumleaf spray
Beelbangera NSW 2680

7 September 2019

Permanent Pictorial

Historic village founded
1853 with coachhouse
Mount Torrens SA 5244
10 September 2019

Bounding kangaroos and
a central kangaroo
Kangaroo Ground Vic 3097
21 September 2019

Historic village founded 1863.
Old coach house and gum
leavesBeelbangera NSW 2680

&Oiﬁce Ceﬂ fe’)
0‘:
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271919-2019 *
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Seven Seas

Christmas 2019
Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: sheetlets of 5 & 20

Christmas Island Christmas
Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet

Ashes 2019
Supplement: design set (gummed)
Optional: sheetlet of 10

Mail order codes

2043235 Australian Supplement $58.20

2043236 Australian Optional $58.00

2043238 Christmas Island Supplement $5.70

2042235 Supplement single S/A Bilby $12.50
(supplied as complete sheetlet)

2042236 Optional S/A Bilby sheetlet of 5 $12.50

6999235  Perth Show Supplement $5.00

In Retrospect

5 February 2019 Moments to Treasure. The prestige
booklet for this stamp issue contained 16 x $2 stamps
in self-adhesive format. A single stamp from the
prestige booklet will be included in the Supplement
pages along with individual s/a booklet and

gummed stamps.

Reprints

International 2 &

Panoramas

$1 $1.00
7000067

International e
Beautiful Cities

$3 $3.00

7001067



50% OFF

50% OFF

Make this Christmas merry | ontine onty offer {
and bright with Photo Gifts

Bring a smile to friends and family this holiday season with a beautiful, personalised gift
from Photo Gifts by Australia Post. Simply upload your favourite digital photos to our easy-to-
use website, select from a range of high-quality canvases, posters and mugs then leave the rest
to us! We'll print, pack and post your gifts, and if you order by 5 December it’ll help to ensure we
deliver in time for Christmas — that's sure to make your festive shopping a little more jolly.
*Terms and conditions apply, see online for more information.

Visit auspost.com.au/photos Promotion from 28 October 2019



http://auspost.com.au/photos

New
ISSues

November-December 2019

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in
this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post
will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to
information, which may occur after printing. The availability of products
advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability

of stock or as otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on
the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced
to provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For
availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps.
Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised,
Australia Post does not represent any association with the business
advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.

There is no available Change of Mind refund or exchange on Australian
banknotes ordered by mail order or online.

How to buy

e

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Please note reply paid only
applies to orders placed
within Australia

L

auspost.com.au/stamps

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=h

+61 3 9887 0236

Also from participating
Australian Post Offices

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
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2042142
Minisheet

E]

(bﬁ badfira ___q

2042002
First day cover (Qummed)

2042254
Embellished S/A sheetlet
10 x 65¢

2043401
PNC

2042067
2042142
2042005
2042002
2042013
2042126
2042220
2042254
2042256
2042130
2042250
2042251
2042252
2042253
2042258
2042259
2042260
2042261
2042243
2042241
2042242
2042244

2043067
2043142
2043005
2043002
2043013
2043401
2043130
2043252
2043250
2043251
2043241

2043242

43421
43419
43435
43436
43437
43443
43450
43415
43416
43446

43405

43407

43411

43412

43424
43428
43431
43434

43472
43470
43479
43480
43481
43453
43482
43468
43466

43475

43478

Stamps 3 X 65c¢, 2 x $2.20
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (Qummed)

First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (5)

Embell S/A sheetlet 10 x 65c¢ Star
Embell S/A sheetlet 10 x 65c¢ Tree
Embellished S/A sheetlet pack
Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 Secular
Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.20
Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 Religious
Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.20
S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ Religious
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢
S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ Secular
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢
Gutter 10 x 65¢ Religious

Gutter 10 x 65c¢ Secular

Gutter 10 x $2.20 Secular

Gutter 10 x $2.20 Religious

Stamps (1 X 65C, 1 x $2.20)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (Qummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
PNC

Embellished sheetlet pack
Embellished sheet of 10 x 65¢
S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.20
Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.20
Gutter 10 x 65¢

Gutter 10 x $2.20

$6.35
$2.85
$0.30
$6.65
$3.15
$9.65
$10.10
$6.50
$6.50
$14.95
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$220.00
$13.00
$260.00
$13.00
$260.00
$6.50
$6.50
$22.00
$22.00

$2.85
$2.85
$0.30
$3.15
$3.15
$17.95
$14.95
$6.50
$11.00
$220.00
$6.50

$22.00

31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
30 Nov 19
30 Nov 19
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20

31 Dec 20

31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
30 Nov 19
30 Nov 19
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20
31 Dec 20

31 Dec 20
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Mail Product W/drawal
order description date

1711744 45250 GACH folder & coin tube set $49.00 TBA
1711741 41391 GACH presentation folder $9.00 TBA
1711715 41361 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter A $3.00 TBA
1711716 41362 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter B $3.00 TBA
1711717 41363 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter C $3.00 TBA
1711718 41364 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter D $3.00 TBA
1711719 41365 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter E $3.00 TBA
1711720 41366 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter F $3.00 TBA
1711721 41367 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter G $3.00 TBA
1711722 41368 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter H $3.00 TBA
1711723 41369 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter | $3.00 TBA
1711744
Folder and Coin Tube Set 1711724 41370 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter J $3.00 TBA
1711725 41371 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter K $3.00 TBA
1711726 41372 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter L $3.00 TBA
1711727 41373 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter M $3.00 TBA
1711728 41374 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter N $3.00 TBA
1711729 41376 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter O $3.00 TBA
1711730 41377 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter P $3.00 TBA
1711731 41378 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter Q $3.00 TBA
1711732 41379 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter R $3.00 TBA
1711733 41380 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter S $3.00 TBA
1711734 41381 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter T $3.00 TBA
1711735 41385 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter U $3.00 TBA
1711736 41386 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter v $3.00 TBA
1711737 41387 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter W $3.00 TBA
1711738 41388 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter X $3.00 TBA
1711739 41389 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter Y $3.00 TBA

1711740 41390 RAM $1 AIBr unc coin letter Z $3.00 TBA
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15141139
Frozen Christmas
stamp pack

15141139
15141140
15141127
6999229
6999230
2023500
15141147
2024500
2023320
2023330
2024330
2044171
2044214
2044194
7002201
7002130

44077
44078
44076
46499

43496
48352
43495
44129
44130
44131
43390
43391
43392
L7669
47670

Frozen Christmas stamp pack $16.00
Emaoji Christmas stamp pack $16.00
Star Wars stamp pack $23.00
Perth Stamp Show minisheet (mint) $5.00

Perth Stamp Show minisheet (CTO) $5.00

AFL Grand Final PNC $24.95
The Australia Post "A" PNC $17.95
NRL Grand Final PNC $24.95
Brownlow SSS $15.95
AFL SSS $15.95
NRL SSS $15.95
2019 Collection of Aust Stamps $109.95

2019 Collection of Aust Stamps (E) $139.95
Australian Territories Coll 2019 $45.95
Ashes 2019 instant stamp sheet $10.00
Ashes 2019 instant stamp pack $10.45

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

1 Nov 19
19 Nov 19
1 Nov 19
TBA
TBA
TBA

2 Nov 19
2 Nov 19
2 Nov 19
10ct 19
10ct 19

Perth Mint 17121136 46496 2020 Aust. Lunar Mouse 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $69.00
17121137 46497 2020 Aust. Lunar Mouse 10z Silver Proof Coin ~ $105.00
17121138 46501 2020 Lunar Mouse 1/100z Gold Proof Coin $395.00
17121139 47191 2020 Year of the Mouse 1/20z Col Bu Coin $60.00
17121140 47266 2020 Aust. Lunar lll Mouse 1oz Silver Trio $305.00
17121141 47267 2020 Aust. Lynar Il Mouse 1oz Silver Proof $105.00
Coloured Coin
Royal Australian Mint 1711751 47138 2019 50c CuNi uncirculated coin - Christmas ~ $10.00
1711753 47132 2020 50c Tetra-Decagon unc Coin - Lunar $12.50
calendar - Year of the Rat
1711754 47141 2020 $1 AIBr unc 2 coin set - FU LU SHOU $20.00
1711755 47142 2020 $1 1/20z Silver Frosted Ingot $60.00
1711756 47143 2020 $5 1 oz Ag Proof Domed Coin $125.00
Downies 17540046 47673 Holden Car Concept Enamel Penny Collection  $149.00
17540047 47671 2019 $1 Deadly & Dangerous Gold Proof Coll.  $599.00
17540048 47672 2019 5¢-$2 Jody Clark Portrait 6-coin Set $35.00



Australia Post’s new online |
Collecting Community

There's still
time to join and
receive a FREE
and exclusive
welcome gift*

Unique
Join and receive: selvedge design.
UV light included
o Exclusive offers shows an extra

o design element
e Pre-order opportunities

* Priority notice of new product
releases and the Bulletin

auspostcollectables.com.au/join

*Only available to Collecting Community members that complete all required areas of the
registration form and are Australian residents. Must be 18+ to subscribe. This gift is available
until 31 December 2020 or while stocks last. Only one free gift per person, any misleading or
fraudulent entries will be removed from the mailing list and free gift will be forfeited. Australia
Post Collectable newsletter subscribers will need to sign up to the Collecting Community. Allow
up to 6 weeks, from when your registration is received into the system, for your free gift to arrive.


http://auspostcollectables.com.au/join

Details on page 22
*Terms and Conditions apply
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Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature
on Delivery* is required
(domestic orders $2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Postage and handling

» A postage and handling
charge of $5 applies on all
ad-hoc orders within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business
days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by
the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins and banknotes
are available for sale
within Australia only.

Signature on Delivery,
additional charges apply.
Signature on Delivery captures
a signature of the recipient once
the item has been delivered.

Extra Cover, additional
charges apply.

Extra Cover provides you with
cover for the specified value
of your item (international up
to $100) if your item is lost or
damaged while being carried
by Australia Post.

Full terms and conditions for
these services can be located
by visiting auspost.com.au/
parcels-mail/optional-extras
-domestic.html for more
information

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return

it within 60 business days of the
invoice date to arrange a change
of mind refund or an exchange.
Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items
with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund,
please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and
brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to
and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and
Consumer Act 2010.

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060
Please note reply paid

only applies to orders
placed within Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card
detail updates.)

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)

Abbreviations

M mint
PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/parcels-mail/optional-extras-domestic.html
http://auspost.com.au/parcels-mail/optional-extras-domestic.html
http://auspost.com.au/parcels-mail/optional-extras-domestic.html
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au
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New issues

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

1 November 2019 Christmas 2019

2042067 | Stamps (3 X 65c¢, 2 x $2.20 International) $6.35
2042142 | Minisheet $2.85
2042005 | Blank cover $0.30
2042002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.65
2042013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.15
2042126 | Stamp pack $9.65
2042220 | Maxicards (5) $10.10
2042254 | Embellished S/A sheetlet 10 x 65¢ Star $6.50
2042256 | Embellished S/A sheetlet 10 x 65¢ Tree $6.50
2042130 | Embellished S/A sheetlet pack $14.95
2042250 | Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 Secular $11.00
2042251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.20 $220.00
2042252 | Sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 Religious $11.00
2042253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.20 $220.00
2042258 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ Religious $13.00
2042259 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2042260 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ Secular $13.00
2042261 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2042241 | Gutter 10 x 65c¢ Religious $6.50
2042242 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ Secular $6.50
2042243 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Secular $22.00
2042244 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Religious $22.00
1 November 2019 Christmas Island Christmas

2043067 | Stamps (1 X 65C, 1 x $2.20) $2.85
2043142 | Minisheet $2.85
2043005 | Blank cover $0.30
2043002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.15
2043013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.15
2043401 | PNC $17.95
2043130 | Embellished sheetlet pack $14.95
2043252 | Embellished sheet of 10 x 65¢ $6.50
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New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code
1 November 2019 Christmas Island Christmas cont.
2043250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.20 $11.00
2043251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.20 $220.00
New issues total
Recent issues
Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code
10 September 2019 Murchison Meteorite 1969-2019
2036067 | Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
2036201 | Sheetlet $10.00
2036005 | Blank cover $0.30
2036130 | Sheetlet pack $10.45
2036220 | Maxicard $2.20
23 September 2019 Beautiful Cities
2045067 | Design set (1 x $3.20, 1 x $5) $8.20
2045005 | Blank cover $0.30
2045126 | Stamp pack $8.65
2045220 | Maxicards (2) $9.70
2045250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.20 - Sydney $16.00
2045251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.20 $320.00
2045241 | Gutter 10 x $3.20 (no design) Sydney $32.00
2045242 | Gutter 10 x $5 (no design) Perth $50.00
2045501 | Postcard - Perth Skyline $2.20
2045502 | Postcard - Sunset Over Sydney $2.20
2045503 | Postcard - Sydney Harbour/Circular Quay $2.20
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Recent issues cont.

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code

24 September 2019 Norfolk Island: Mutiny on the “Bounty”

2038067 | Stamps (1 x $1, 1 X $2) $3.00
2038142 | Minisheet $3.00
2038005 | Blank cover $0.30
2038401 | PNC (not part of standing orders) $17.95
2038241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - (no design) $10.00
2038242 | Gutter 10 x $2 - (no design) $20.00
1 October 2019 Marriage Equality

2046067 | Stamps (2 x $1) $2.00
2046005 | Blank cover $0.30
2046126 | Stamp pack $2.45
2046220 | Maxicards (2) $3.50
2046241 | Gutter 10 x $1 (no design) $10.00
2046242 | Gutter 10 x $1 (no design) $10.00
1 October 2019 Centenary of First England to Australia Flight

2039067 | Stamps (1 x $1, 1 X $3.20) $4.20
2039142 | Minisheet $4.20
2039005 | Blank cover $0.30
2039126 | Stamp pack $8.85
2039220 | Maxicards (2) $5.70
2039401 | PNC (The Perth Mint) $17.95
2039402 | PNC (G-EAOU) $17.95
2039403 | PNC (G-EAQM) $17.95
2039300 | Medallion cover $24.95
2039350 | Prestige cover $12.95
2039184 | Prestige booklet $23.95
2039250 |S/A booklet of 20 x $1 $20.00
2039251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1 $400.00
2039252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.20 $16.00
2039253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.20 $320.00
2039241 | Gutter 10 x $1 (no design) $10.00
2039242 | Gutter 10 x $3.20 (no design) $32.00
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Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

8 October 2019 Seed Banking Australia

2033067 | Stamps (3 x $1) $3.00
2033005 | Blank cover $0.30
2033126 | Stamp pack $3.45
2033220 | Maxicards (3) $5.25
2033250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Purple seed $10.00
2033251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2033252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Orange seed $10.00
2033253 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2033254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Blue seed $10.00
2033255 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2033420 | Booklet collection $33.00
2033241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Purple seed (no design) $10.00
2033242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Orange seed (no design) $10.00
2033243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Blue seed (no design) $10.00
22 October 2019 Fair Dinkum Aussie Alphabet Part 5

2047067 | Stamps (6 x $1) $6.00
2047142 | Minisheet $6.00
2047005 | Blank cover $0.30
2047126 | Stamp pack $12.45
2047220 | Maxicards (6) $10.50
2047401 | PNC "Neighbours" $17.95
2047402 | PNC "Vegemite" $17.95
2047250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 -D $10.00
2047251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2047252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 -F $10.00
2047253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2047254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 -H $10.00
2047255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2047256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - $10.00
2047257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2047258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 -M $10.00
2047259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2047260 | S/A booklet of 10x $1-P $10.00
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Mail - . M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code

22 October 2019 Fair Dinkum Aussie Alphabet Part 5 cont.

2047261 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00

2047420 | Booklet collection $66.00

2047241 | Gutter 10 x $1 -D (no design) $10.00

2047242 | Gutter 10 x $1 -F (no design) $10.00

2047243 | Gutter 10 x $1 -H (no design) $10.00

2047244 | Gutter 10 x $1 -1 (no design) $10.00

2047445 | Gutter 10 x $1 -M (no design) $10.00

2047446 | Gutter 10 x $1 -P (no design) $10.00

30 September 2019 Art of the Desert International postage paid envelopes

6998501 | Intern. DL postage paid envelope $3.70

6998502 | Intern. C4 postage paid envelope $10.00

6998226 | Intern. postage paid envelope set (set of 2) $13.70

Recent issues total

1711744
Great Aussie Coin
Hunt 26 Coin Tube and
Collectors Folder
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The Great Aussie Coin Hunt

tl\anrglér Product description Price Qty
code
1711744 | GACH 26 Coin-Tube and Folder set $49.00
1711741 | GACH folder $9.00
1711715 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter A $3.00
1711716 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter B $3.00
1711717 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter C $3.00
1711718 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter D $3.00
1711719 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter E $3.00
1711720 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter F $3.00
1711721 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter G $3.00
1711722 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter H $3.00
1711723 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter | $3.00
1711724 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter J $3.00
1711725 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter K $3.00
1711726 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter L $3.00
1711727 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter M $3.00
1711728 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter N $3.00
1711729 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter O $3.00
1711730 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter P $3.00
1711731 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter Q $3.00
1711732 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter R $3.00
1711733 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter S $3.00
1711734 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter T $3.00
1711735 |RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter U $3.00
1711736 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter V $3.00
1711737 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter W $3.00
1711738 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter X $3.00
1711739 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter Y $3.00
1711740 | RAM $1 Albr Unc Coin Letter Z $3.00

GACH total




Miscellaneous

Stamp Bulletin

glrcéltlar Product description Price Qty
code

15141139 | Frozen Christmas stamp pack $16.00
15141140 | Emoji Christmas stamp pack $16.00
15141127 | Star Wars stamp pack $23.00
6999229 | Perth Stamp Show minisheet (mint) $5.00
6999230 | Perth Stamp Show minisheet (CTO) $5.00
15141147 | The Australia Post “A” PNC $17.95
2023500 | AFL Grand Final PNC (November 2019) $24.95
2023320 |AFL 2019 Brownlow Medal SSS $15.95
2023330 |AFL 2019 Grand Final SSS $15.95
2024330 |NRL 2019 Grand Final SSS $15.95
2024500 | NRL Grand Final PNC (November 2019) $24.95
7002201 | Ashes 2019 instant stamp sheet $10.00
7002130 |Ashes 2019 instant stamp pack $10.45
2044171 | 2019 Collection of Australia Stamps $109.95
2044214 | 2019 Collection of Australia Stamps (Exec) $139.95
2044194 | 2019 Collection of Australia Territories Stamps $45.95
6996401 | Police Remembrance PNC $19.95
15141136 | Dumbo stamp pack $23.00
6972500 | Simpsons stamp pack $23.00
6972401 | Simpsons PNC $24.95
15141125 | Casper stamp pack $23.00
15141135 | Scooby Doo 50th Anniversary stamp pack $23.00
6997250 | International Wildlife Greater Bilby sheetlet of 5 x $2.50 $12.50
6997251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.50 $250.00
6992401 | Diwali PNC $19.95
6993226 | Harry Butler Pioneer Aviator PPE $1.25
6994229 | Singpex Show Set $20.00
6987401 | Queen Victoria 200th Birth Anniversary PNC $19.95
6988401 | Cricket World Cup PNC $24.95
15141116 | Felix 100th Anniversary stamp pack $23.00
15141117 | Avengers Endgame stamp pack $23.00
15141118 | Toy Story stamp pack $23.00
15141119 | Secret Life of Pets Il stamp pack $23.00
15141114 | Dr Seuss 115th Birthday stamp pack $23.00

Miscellaneous total
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Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty
code

Perth Mint

17121136 | 2020 Australian Lunar Mouse 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $69.00
17121137 | 2020 Australian Lunar Mouse 1oz Silver Proof Coin $105.00
17121138 | 2020 Lunar Mouse 1/100z Gold Proof Coin $395.00
17121139 | 2020 Year of the Mouse 1/20z Coloured Bu Coin $60.00
17121140 | 2020 Australian Lunar Il Mouse 1oz Silver Trio $305.00
17121141 | 2020 Australian Lunar Il Mouse 1oz Silver Proof Coloured Coin $105.00
Royal Australian Mint

1711751 | 2019 50c CuNi uncirculated coin - Christmas $10.00
1711753 | 2020 50c Tetra-Decagon unc Coin Year of the Rat $12.50
1711754 | 2020 $1 AlBr unc 2-coin set FU LU SHOU $20.00
1711755 | 2020 $1 1/20z Silver Frosted Ingot - Year of the Rat $60.00
1711756 |2020 $5 10z Ag Proof Domed Coin - Lunar calendar $125.00
Downies

17540046 | Holden Car Concept Enamel Penny $149.00
17540047 | 2019 $1 Deadly & Dangerous Gold Proof $599.00
17540048 | 2019 5C-$2 Jody Clark Portrait 6-coin Set $35.00

Coins total

Seven Seas

Mail

order Product description Price Qty Value
code

2043235 Australian Supplement $58.20

2043236 | Australian Optional $58.00

2043238 Christmas Island Supplement $5.70

2042235 Supplement single S/A Bilby (complete sheetlet) $12.50

2042236 Optional S/A Bilby sheetlet of 5 $12.50

6999235 Perth Show Supplement $5.00

Seven Seas total
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Order total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous total

GACH total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery
(Domestic only) $2.95

Extra Cover
International (up to $100) A$5

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

I \ithin Australia

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

N
Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
GPO Box 9911

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau
in the mail to cover the cost of an
order. Whilst this practice is rare,
we would like to remind all our
customers that this method of
payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise
that, in keeping with guidelines for
mail processing as set by the
Australian Postal Corporation Act
1989, we are unable to return any
currency by mail.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit
auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT.
The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject
to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your
participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.

Standing Orders save you time.
! Download a Standing Order form at
auspostcollectables.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspostcollectables.com.au
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your

order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide

these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use

your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you.

Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with

Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related
complaint. You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries.
For more information please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please

call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

[ ves, I want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of pclyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

corammeer | | [ [ LD LT[

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331 794 « Do not send cash in the mail
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

 All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://auspost.com.au/privacy
http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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